PROJECT DATA:

LOCATION: 101 S MILLS STREET
MADISON, WISCONSIN

REGULATING MUNICIPALITIES:
CITY OF MADISON
DANE COUNTY
STATE OF WISCONSIN

BUILDING CODE:
WISCONSIN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE
2009 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
TYPE "VB”
THREE STORY
SPRINKLERED

OCCUPANCY:
RESIDENTIAL: "R-2"

AREA CALCULATIONS:
SITE AREA: 6,000 SF
BUILDING AREA: 2,009 SF

EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE:

SPRINKLERED BLDG = 50 FT MAX TRAVEL — SINGLE EXIT

75 FT COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL WITH UNIT

EXITS:
ONE EXIST REQUIRED
ACCESSIBILITY:
ANSI 117.1
TYPE "B’ UNITS — 2 PROVIDED AT GRADE
CONTACTS:

101 S MILLS ST APARTMENTS

DEMOLITION PERMIT AND ZONING MAP AMENDMENT

GENERAL NOTES:

1. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF WALL OR TO COLUMN CENTERLINE UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE. VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND ADJUST WALL
DIMENSIONS ACCORDINGLY.  CONTACT ARCHITECT WITH ANY DISCREPANCIES.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY UPON DISCOVERING
ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTING INFORMATION IN THESE DOCUMENTS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY REVIEW AND COMPARE ALL DRAWINGS DURING
THE BIDDING PERIOD AND BEFORE INSTALLATION OF THEIR WORK. ANY
INCONSISTENCIES IN THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO THE
ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER(S) FOR CLARIFICATION.

3. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. THE DRAWINGS ARE NOT NECESSARILY TO SCALE
— USE GIVEN DIMENSIONS. DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE.
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT AND OWNER IMMEDIATELY UPON
DISCOVERING ANY UNANTICIPATED EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS AFFECTING THE

EXECUTION OF THESE DOCUMENTS (SUCH AS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS, ETC.).

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL ABIDE BY ALL LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL CODES AND
REGULATIONS GOVERNING THIS PROJECT.

6. JOB SITE SHALL BE BROOM SWEPT AND CLEAN AT THE END OF EACH DAY.
ALL DEBRIS SHALL BE PICKED UP AND DISPOSED OF PROPERLY INTO
APPROVED CONTAINER.

7. MAINTAIN DESIGNATED EGRESS ROUTES DURING CONSTRUCTION BY KEEPING
CLEAR OF CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS AND CLEARLY MARKING THE PATH OF EGRESS
TRAVEL.

8. ALL MECHANICAL (HVAC), ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING ("MEP”) DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION TO BE BY A DESIGN-BUILD DELIVERY METHOD AND ARE
SUBSEQUENTLY NOT PART OF THESE DOCUMENTS. IT IS THE MEP
CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO COORDINATE WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR
AND WITH THESE DRAWINGS THE FINAL DESIGN, RETROFIT AND INSTALLATION OF
THESE SYSTEMS. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO MAKING ANY REVISIONS TO
THE STRUCTURE OR ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES.

9. ELECTRICIAN TO VERIFY NEW LIGHT FIXTURE LAYOUT AND SUBMIT LIGHTING
ENERGY CALC'S AS REQUIRED PER CODE. REVIEW PLAN WITH ARCHITECT.

10. HVAC CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT PROPER DESIGN DRAWINGS AS NEEDED
FOR PLAN APPROVAL AND BUILDING PERMITS.

11. ENSURE A CLEAR PATHWAY TO ALL EXISTS IS MAINTAINED AND SUSTAINED.

101 S.

MILLS ST. MADISON, WISCONSIN

SHEET INDEX:

A0.1 COVER SHEET

CIVIL

C101 SITE PLAN

C200 GRADING PLAN

C201 EROSION CONTROL PLAN
C300 UTILITY PLAN

C400 SITE DETAILS

C401 SITE DETAILS

LANDSCAPE

LS1.1 PROPOSED LANDSCAPE PLAN

ARCHITECTURAL

A1.0 DEMOLITION PLAN

A1.1 PROPOSED SITE PLAN
A2.0 PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS
A3.0 PROPOSED ELEVATIONS

A3.0 PROPOSED ELEVATIONS (COLOR)

PROJECT LOCATION MAP:
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BUILDING OWNER:

101 S MILLS LLC.
2945 WINDSWEPT WAY
VERONA, WI 53593

CHRIS ETMANCZYK

GENERAL CONTRACTOR:

DESIGN STRUCTURES
6605 UNIVERSITY AVE.
MIDDLETON, WI 53562

KENDALL KOLB

ARCHITECT:

SHULFER ARCHITECTS, LLC
1918 PARMENTER ST., STE 2
MIDDLETON, WI 53562

BRAD KONING, AIA
608-836-7570

CIVIL_ENGINEER:

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, LLC.
818 N MEADOWBROOK LANE
WAUNAKEE, WI 53597

ROXANNE JOHNSON, PE
608-237-2129
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MILTON STREET
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ZONING MAP AMENDMENT
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GRADING NOTES ®

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL CITY
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL DIGGERS HOTLINE PRIOR TO ANY
CONSTRUCTION.

3. ALL MATCHING SIDEWALK AND STORM SEWER ELEVATIONS
SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD TO ALLOW FOR PROPER
DRAINAGE.

4. CONTOUR AND SPOT ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE FINISH
GRADE ELEVATIONS.

5. ALL LAWN AND PLANTING AREAS WHICH HAVE BEEN GRADING LEGEND
COMPACTED DUE TO CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE LOOSENED
PRIOR TO ADDITION OF TOPSOIL.

6. SIDEWALKS AND RAMPS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM CROSS - EXISTING CONTOUR

®

101 S. MILLS STREET

GRADING PLAN

MADISON, WISCONSIN

SLOPE OF 2% (1:50). PROPOSED CONTOUR
7. ACCESSIBLE STALLS SHALL HAVE A 2% (1:50) MAXIMUM X 100.00 EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION 0 10 20 30

CROSS SLOPE OR SLOPE IN ALL DIRECTIONS, INCLUDING T ™ ——

DIAGONAL ¥ 100.00 PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION SCALE : 17 = 10’ (24 X 36)

8. ALL SIDEWALK SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM RUNNING SLOPE , :
OF 5% (1:20). 17 = 20 (11 X 17)

O
N
-
o
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EXISTING —

(IF NECESSARY)

GROUND

50’ MIN. LENGTH

N

EXISTING
24’ MIN. WIDTH _| 10’ MINA Y PAVEMENT
0
< ‘Y"‘<
\ @2
(] 10’ MIN.
PLAN VIEW ‘

/17 STONE TRACKING PAD
\ezo1/

C201 NTS

12" DIA. STRAW WATTLE
SEDIMENT FILTER BY

COMPACTED EXCAVATED
SOIL ON UPSLOPE SIDE

NORTH AMERICAN
GREEN OR

APPROVED EQUAL

f=]) =i

A e

9”

SEDIMENT FILTER

-3" (7.5 cm)

(22.9 cm)

INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B

(WMTHOUT CURB BOX)
(CAN BE INSTALLED IN ANY INLET WITHOUT A CURB BOX)

EROSION CONTROL NOTES

(1) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMPLEMENT AND MAINTAIN EROSION CONTROL DEVICES FROM THE START OF LAND
DISTURBING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES UNTIL FINAL STABILIZATION OF THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

(2) ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY EROSION CONTROL AND

STORMWATER ORDINANCE AND
CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO

THE DANE COUNTY EROSION CONTROL AND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT MANUAL. THE
REQUIRE ADDITIONAL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES AS CONDITIONS WARRANT.

(3) CLEANING. RIGHT—OF—WAY SURFACES SHALL BE THOROUGHLY CLEANED BEFORE THE END OF EACH WORKING DAY.

(4) RESTORATION. RESTORATION SHALL BE COMPLETED AS NOTED IN THE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE UNLESS

OTHERWISE AUTHORIZED BY TH

E CITY.

(5) INSPECTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES WEEKLY, AND WITHIN
24 HOURS FOLLOWING A RAINFALL OF 0.5 INCHES OR GREATER. DOCUMENTATION OF EACH INSPECTION SHALL BE
ENTERED INTO THE CITY EROSION CONTROL: PERMIT TRACKING WEBSITE AND SHALL INCLUDE THE TIME, DATE AND

LOCATION OF INSPECTION, THE

PHASE OF LAND DISTURBANCE AT THE CONSTRUCTION SITE, PERSON CONDUCTING THE

INSPECTION, ASSESSMENT OF CONTROL PRACTICES, AND A DESCRIPTION OF ANY EROSION OR SEDIMENT CONTROL

MEASURE INSTALLATION.

(6) STONE TRACKING PAD. BEFORE BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION, CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL A STONE TRACKING PAD
AT EACH POINT WHERE VEHICLES ENTERS/EXITS THE CONSTRUCTION SITE. STONE TRACKING PADS SHOULD BE AT
LEAST 24 FEET WIDE AND 50 FEET LONG, AND CONSTRUCTED OF 3—6 INCH WASHED STONE WITH A DEPTH OF AT
LEAST 12 INCHES. ON SITES WITH CLAY SOILS, STONE TRACKING PADS MUST BE UNDERLAIN WITH A GEOTEXTILE LINER

TO PREVENT THE STONE FROM

SINKING INTO THE SOIL.

(7) INLET PROTECTION. ALL INLETS SUBJECT TO DRAINAGE SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH WISCONSIN DOT TYPE B INLET
PROTECTION. ANY DEPOSITS OF DIRT, MUD, ROCK, DEBRIS, OR OTHER MATERIAL ENTERING THE STORM SEWER SYSTEM
SHALL BE PROMPTLY AND THOROUGHLY CLEANED OUT.

(8) EROSION MAT. AREAS OR

EMBANKMENTS HAVING SLOPES GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 4H:1V SHALL BE

STABILIZED WITH WISCONSIN DOT CLASS 1, URBAN, TYPE B, EROSION MAT.

(9) TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL. ALL TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE REMOVED

WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER FINAL
NEEDED.

SITE STABILIZATION IS ACHIEVED OR AFTER THE TEMPORARY MEASURES ARE NO LONGER

(10) STABILIZATION. ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE SEEDED & MULCHED AS SPECIFIED WITHIN 14 WORKING DAYS OF

FINAL GRADING.
(11) TOPSOIL. A MINIMUM OF

(12) SEEDING.
THE LANDSCAPE PLAN.

4 INCHES OF TOPSOIL MUST BE APPLIED TO ALL AREAS TO BE SEEDED OR SODDED.

SEED MIXTURE SHALL BE APPLIED AT A RATE OF 2 LBS PER 1,000 SF OF AREA OR AS NOTED ON

(13) STOCKPILES. ANY SOIL STOCKPILED THAT REMAINS FOR MORE THAN 30 DAYS SHALL BE COVERED OR TREATED
WITH STABILIZATION PRACTICES SUCH AS TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT SEEDING AND MULCHING.

INLET SPECIFICATIONS
AS PER THE PLAN
DIMENSION AND LENGTH

AND WIDTH TO MATCH

GEOTEXTILE

FRONT, BACK, AND

BOTTOM TO BE
MADE FROM SINGLE

PIECE OF FABRIC.

MINIMUM DOUBLE
STITCHED SEAMS
ALL AROUND SIDE —
PIECES AND ON
FLAP POCKETS
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SCALE : 17 = 10’ (24 X 36)
1” = 20 (11 X 17)
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC,
/_ TYPE FF
@
50" MIN. LENGTH '
MIN. 12" BASE EXISTING
3-6" STONE 3 s PAVEMENT
IS [ ;
N D - MOUNTABLE
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LINER PROFILE  (opTiONAL)
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FABRIC, TYPE FF <A B | 12”
\‘\
\ N
\ I L | USE REBAR OR STEEL ROD
Y FOR REMOVAL
S ) OR
B C FOR INLETS WITH CAST
> CURB BOX USE wOOD
2" X 4", EXTEND 10" BEYOND
GRATE WIDTH ON BOTH
SIDES, LENGTH VARIES.
SECURE TO GRATE WITH
WIRE OR PLASTIC TIES
4”. X 6” OVAL HOLE SHALL BE HEAT

CUT INTO ALL FOUR SIDE PANELS.

INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D
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_— = MILTON STREET ) CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN. COORDINATE INSTALLATION WITH
- — = S [ EX 8" WATER MAIN MADISON WATER UTILITY
_— 5 /‘miﬁ«vv " " - " W W U W ! B> 4 WATER SERVICE & VALVE
n a "W Vi VAL
/ (O] 8 ™
- W & L o <:'> 6” SANITARY LATERAL 35 FT @ 3.0% SLOPE
8
N T X\ \
— = o L) @ 6" SANITARY INV=847.4". EXTEND 5 FEET INTO BUILDING
EX SANITARY MH > \ [_JEX STORM INLET
RIM=852.84 , FLOW LINE=851.39" RS EX 12" AC SANITARY SEWER <&> CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM INLET PER CITY STANDARDS
INV. 12" AC—E=846.37 X i INV. 12"=847.9' | SAN 19 SAN —
{} = L/ SEN SAN — iy SAN SAN ! @ EXISTING 1”7 WATER SERVICE TO BE ABANDONED PER CITY STANDARDS
¥ ‘ @/\“‘ .L @ EXISTING 4” SANITARY SERVICE TO BE ABANDONED PER CITY STANDARDS
' \ G
| c G ° = — OHW &> CONNECT TO ROOF DOWNSPOUT
— oHw— L ped—oHw—C OHW —  OHW— OHW
3 Fx _J\l\ E 5 2 Ef Jy/ o <> UTILITY PATCH PER CITY REQUIREMENTS
o
| ' | \ @ D @) CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER
T \\ \ \ e @ SANITARY CLEAN OUT
N\
= S RELOCATE EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC. CONTRACTOR SHALL
= = 5 o — COORDINATE WITH ELECTRIC UTILITY
n = (5 f | PATIO [} PATIO \
ﬁ ‘-ll ' RELOCATE EXISTING GUY WIRE. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH
< L[ ELECTRIC UTILITY
|
. Tk i Y,
> i ! LOWER LEVEL WILL NEED TO LEGEND
A | EX STORM INLET (2'X4")
- ! /—RIM—853 . BE PUMPED TO GRAVITY
] EX 12" RCP STORM A =803 72 0.0 DRAIN TO SANITARY SEWER T T T o TELEPHONE
iy PROPOSED BUILDING
==
EX STORM INLET F.F. ELEV.= 854.85 SAN EX SANITARY SEWER
EX STORM INLET FLOW LINE=852.93"
FLOW LINE=852.95' ” 99 3.9
INV. 12" SE.=850.7 ' __0—33 EX OVERHEAD ELECTRIC
v . OHW OHW
EX 12" RCP STORM " " " Ex WATER
» G G G EX GAS UNDERGROUND
P3. {.)
; |}
o . EX STORM SEWER
|_
nin 2 . PIPE TABLE
oW« ‘
§ ICE 1 NAME | SIZE | LENGTH | SLOPE | MATERIAL
W = . .
- z P11 | 6 26 0.74% | ADS N12
\ 4 P1.2 | 4" 2’ 5.98% | ADS N12
P21 | 6" 27’ 0.76% | ADS N12
P2.2 | 4" 3 4.95% | ADS N12
P31 | 6" 45’ 0.80% | ADS N12
P3.2 | 4" 6’ 1.00% | ADS N12
P3.3 | 6" 29’ 0.80% | ADS N12
1. CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL DIGGERS HOTLINE PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION. 9. WATER MAIN SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON, CLASS 52. STRUCTURE TABLE
2. ALL EXISTING UTILITES SHOWN ON THE PLAN ARE APPROXIMATE AND WERE  10. SANITARY SEWER SERVICES SHALL BE SDR-35 PVC. TOP OF
FIELD LOCATED FROM GROUND MARKING OR BASED OFF OF CITY UTILITY STRUCTURE NAME SIZE CASTING PIPES IN PIPES OUT CASTING
RECORDS. THE LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY & Tégzl. PjgggNA &o| rﬁ%ﬁt"ﬁ togg%%%mm&ﬂ\é% vg.oﬁz %%u?ﬂsR
AND SHOULD BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. . P2.1, 6” INV IN =850.69 " "
EFFECTIVE MEANS FOR MARKING THE LOCATION OF THE LATERAL. METHOD 1.1 12" BASIN 854.70 | p12 4* NV IN =850.85 | T1-1: 6 INV OUT =850.69 | 12" SOLID LID
3. ALL SITE UTILTY WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE CITY.
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION, LATEST 1.2 CONNECT TO ROOF | g5, 73 P1.2, 4" INV OUT =850.95 -
ADDITION. 12. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE NEW, RELOCATED AND/OR ABANDONED GAS, DOWNSPOUT
ELECTRIC, TELEPHONE, AND CABLE WITH APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANIES. . P31, 6” INV IN =850.90 . "
4. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A STREET OPENING 2.1 12" BASIN 854.40 | L' 4n NV IN =850.90 | P21 67 INV OUT =850.89 12" GRATE
PERMIT FOR ANY WORK TO BE DONE WITHIN THE RIGHT—OF—WAY. 13. UTILITIES SERVING PROPOSED BUILDINGS SHALL BE STUBBED INTO THE ’
PROPOSED BUILDING(S) A MIN. OF 5° AND STAKED. 2.2 CONNECT TO ROOF | ge4 gq P2.2, 4” INV OUT =851.00 -
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PLUGGING/CONNECTION DOWNSPOUT
PERMITS FROM THE CITY PRIOR TO ANY UTILITY WORK. CONTRACTOR TO 14. ALL WATER MAIN PIPE AND FITTINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED TO A MIN. » P3.2, 4" INV IN =851.45 ] i
NOTIFY THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS BEFORE DEPTH OF COVER OF 6.5'. AFTER REGRADING, EXISTING WATER MAIN PIPE 3.1 12" BASIN 854.00 | 035 6» NV IN o851 .25 | P31 67 INV OUT =851.25 12" GRATE
CONNECTING TO PUBLIC UTILITES. WHICH DOES NOT MEET THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL BE INSULATED. ;
3.2 CONNECT TO ROOF | g5, 5 P3.2, 4" INV OUT =851.50 -
£ ESTRAION % AT, OB &, S, A0, SENC LI, 13, ST v whcs, s AT e cn i | oomerar = : |
LATERAL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF THREE (3) 3.3 12" BASIN 854.16 P3.3, 6" INV OUT =851.47 12" GRATE
THE COST OF THE UNDERGROUND IMPROVEMENTS. FEET. CROSSINGS WITH LESSER VERTICAL CLEARANCE SHALL BE PROTECTED
FROM FROST DAMAGE BY PLACEMENT OF 2—INCH THICK POLYSTYRENE BOARD " - -
7. ALL STORM SEWER PIPE TO BE ADS—N12 PIPE AS NOTED. DRAIN BASINS TO INSULATION. EXINLET 853.72 | P1.1, 6 INVIN =850.50
BE ADS NYLOPLAST OR APPROVED EQUAL. NYLOPLAST DRAIN BASIN GRATES 0 10 20 30
TO BE BRONZE. 16. BUILDING PLUMBER SHALL VERIFY SIZE, SLOPE, AND EXACT LOCATION OF e —
PROPOSED SANITARY LATERALS AND WATER SERVICES PRIOR TO N ,
8. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM CONNECTION ELEVATION GRADES OF ALL INSTALLATION. SCALE : 17 = 10" (24 X 36)
PIPES PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION. "= 200 (11 X 17)
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UTILITY PLAN
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STANDARD ACCESSIBLE
PARKING SIGN.
SYMBOL & LETTERING
AS REQUIRED TO MEET
LOCAL REQUIREMENTS
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(("RESERVED )
PARKING

| MATCH WALK

MATCH WALK

| WIDTH (TYP)

WDTH (TYP)

PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
VAN ACCESSIBLE SIGN,

DRIVE POSTS TO DESIRED DEPTH !
OR SET IN CONCRETE . J‘o"

N s2 ©
H

P

[l

el

aa

—

——-6'

]

ADA SIGN POST DETAIL

1/2" EXPANSION
JOINT EVERY
100° (TYP)

R

SN NN

7" THICK SIDEWALK

WITH 6 X 6 WWF

AT DRIVEWAY ENTRANCES
4" THICK SIDEWALK IN
OTHER AREAS

IF REQUIRED
VAN
ACCESSIBLE HAND TOOLED
CONSTRUCTION JOINTS
JOINT SPACING TO
NOTE: °© MATCH WALK WIDTH
SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT o
THEY CANNOT BE OBSCURED BY A
VEHICLE PARKED IN THE SPACE. °
o NOTES:
ﬂg#ﬁi&%ﬁg%ﬂ%a%'}%m? o 1. COMPACT SUBGRADE TO 95% MOD. PROCTOR
ADA ACCESSIBLE SIGN MUST COMPLY °© PLAN
WITH Wi ADMINISTRATIVE RULE o
(TRANSPORTATION 200.07) o WALK WIDTH
o SEE PLANS
o 5'-0" 3 CROSS SLOPE
2%
o]
GALVANIZED STEEL ° // TP N G
CHANNEL POST PER\ N - MCRNEIDEIED .
WISDOT SPEC 634.2.5 ° 0o T2 W 5
° K§>ﬁ%%§%%§%%“ avare
: AN
° 6" THICK — ¥
SLOPE TOP OF o DENSE GRADED BASE  COMPACTED
CONCRETE FOOTING MEETING DOT SPECIFICATION SUBGRADE
o . SECTION 305 AT DRIVEWAY ENTRANCES PROFILE
o 6 4" THICK IN OTHER AREAS
7 s v kR
R IILEN .
S el
o
s Lo / 2\  SIDEWALK SECTION

HAND TOOLED §
CONTRACTION JOINT
DEPTH

CONCRETE
PAVEMENT

} 10 § sLAB
ESS

(THICKN

1 ALL JOINTS TO BE TOOLED WTH ¥
RADIUS UNLESS SAW CUT

2. DO NOT SEAL OR FILL CONTRACTION
JOINTS.

CONTRACTION JOINT

(3

NTS

C400

C400 NTS

(1)
\ooo/

34" +/-1/2"

19 3/8" +/-1/2"

\1—7/8" 0.D. TUBING

GRADE

ELEVATION VIEW

BICYCLE RACK

(50

16 1/8"

18" +/- 1/2"

THRU HOLE
(INCLUDED BY MADRAX)

COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE
ATIVE SOIL

SLEEVE MOUNTING

NOTES:

1 BIKE RACK TO BE MODEL U190-IG, BY MADRAX
(WWW.MADRAX.COM, PH 800—448-7931) OR EQUAL.
2. INSTALL BIKE RACKS ACCORDING TO
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

3. SEE SITE PLAN FOR LOCATION.

NTS

\ca00/

6X6 WWF, HEAVY DUTY
\ /— MEDIUM

< S
R e P
4 <

C400 NTS
BROOM FINISH
“ 6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT

4" THICK -
1—}" DENSE GRADED BASE
MEETING DOT SPECIFICATION
SECTION 305

6" THICK -—
3" DENSE GRADED BASE
MEETING DOT SPECIFICATION

SECTION 305
COMPACTED SUBGRADE

/"6 \ CONCRETE PAVEMENT SECTION

C400

NTS

SONOLASTIC NIP1 CAULKING
OR APPROVED EQUAL

4" FOAM EXPANSION JOINT
WITH "TEAR OFF” STRIP

CONCRETE PAVEMENT \

PREMOLDED JOINT
MATERIAL

NOTES:
1 ALL JOINTS TO BE TOOLED WITH §*
UNLESS SAW CUT

RADIUS

2, PLACE WHERE INDICATED OR WHERE PAVEMENT
ABUTS FOUNDATIONS, CURBS COLUMNS OR OTHER
IMMOVABLE OBJECTS, OR WHERE OPERATIONS ARE
STOPPED FOR MORE THAN 3} HOUR. PLACE IN
MANNER CONSISTENT WITH CONTROL JOINT LAYOUT.

3. CAULKING OF ALL EXTERIOR SITE WORK
BY SITE CONTRACTOR.

i

EXPANSION JOINT — SECTION

NTS
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@ DUCTILE IRON FRAME

y

GRANULAR MATERIAL MEETING THE

THE BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE
REQUIREMENTS OF CLASS I

CRUSHED STONE OR OTHER
MATERIAL AS DEFINED IN ASTM

D2321.
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@ WATERTIGHT JOINT

NTS

C401

/" 2"\ ROOF DRAIN DOWNSPOUT CONNECTION

BEDDING & BACKFILL FOR

UNIFORMLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH

ASTM D2321.

SURFACE DRAINAGE INLETS SHALL
GRATES/SOLID COVER SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON PER ASTM A536 GRADE 70-50-05, WITH

BE PLACED & COMPACTED

THE EXCEPTION OF THE BRONZE GRATE. FRAMES SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON PER ASTM A536

GRADE 70-50-05

0]
®

DRAINAGE CONNECTION STUB JOINT TIGHTNESS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM D3212

FOR CORRUGATED HDPE & SDR 35 PVC—110-013.
DRAIN BASIN TO BE CUSTOM MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO PLAN DETAILS.

®

STORM DRAIN DETAIL
NTS

1

C401

GENERAL NOTES

ALL PERMEABLE PAVEMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
WISCONSIN DNR TECHNICAL STANDARD 1008 (PERMEABLE PAVEMENT)

PAVEMENT SURFACE PERCENT VOIDS SHALL BE LESS THAN 25%.

UNILOCK ECO-0PTILOC (D
31/8"

PAVERS OR EQUAL
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@ FILLED JOINTS

(@ BEDDING COURSE
CONCRETE SIDEWALK
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RECOMMENDED MINIMUM TRENCH WIDTHS

SAND OR SELECTED EXCAVATED

X/

SN
A

JOINT STONE AND BEDDING COURSE SHALL CONSIST OF ASTM

C-33, 8, 9, 89 OR 57 AGGREGATE

@

@ AGGREGATE STORAGE RESERVOIR DEPTH SHALL BE A MINIMUM
OF 12 INCHES.

RESERVOIR

® @ AGGREGATE STORAGE

DEPTH OF ASTM C-33, 57 AGGREGATE AND CAN BE CONSIDERED

COURSE FOR PERMEABLE INTERLOCKING PAVERS SHALL BE 4.0"
PART OF THE AGGREGATE STORAGE DEPTH.

BASE AND/OR SUBASE COURSES WITH MINIMUM POROSITY OF 30%
CAN BE CONSIDERED AGGREGATE STORAGE RESERVOIR. BASE
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SUITABLE FOUNDATION

STORM BEDDING DETAIL

LMIN. TRENCH WIDTH’|
(SEE TABLE)
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/" 4"\ PERMEABLE PAVEMENT DETAIL

NTS
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MILTON STREET

(3) EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN-SEE SURVEY

(3) CHANTICLEER PEAR
(5) STELLA D' ORO DAYLILY

(3) KARL FOERSTER FEATHER REED GRASS

-

-

@ PROPOSED LANDSCAPE PLAN

NOTES:

(2) RED CHOKEBERRY

1. Individual lawn trees and shrub groupings found within lawn areas are to receive wood mulch rings and/or wood mulch beds consisting of a mixture

of recycled brown dyed wood mulch spread to a 3" min. depth over a pre-emergent herbicide.

2. "Lawn" areas shall be finish graded and seeded at a rate of 4 Ibs. per 1,000 sq. ft. Basis of Design: Madison Parks Lawn Seed Mix. EarthCarpet

Corporation. (www.seedsolutions.com)

3. Landscape stone mulch to be locally available, clean washed 1 2" - 2 12" durable landscape stone spread to a 3" min. depth over a commercial grade
weed barrier fabric. Basis of Design: Dewitt Pro-5 Weed Barrier. Dewitt Company. (www.dewittcompany.com)

Landscape Calculations and Distribution:

(a) One (1) landscape unit for each (300) sf developed area
Total sf of developed area = 6,000 sf
Developed area divided by (300) = 20 Landscape Units

(b) Within (IL) and (IG) districts, one (1) landscape unit for each (600) sf developed area
Total sf of developed area = NA
Developed area divided by (600) = NA Landscape Units

(c) One landscape unit = 5 landscape points
Landscape units (20) x 5 landscape points = 100 Total Points Required

** Development Frontage Landscaping:

Provide (1) overstory deciduous tree and five (5) shrubs per (30) If of lot frontage
Existing Lot frontage = 170 If
(6) trees required

(29) shrubs required

(4) proposed
(21) proposed

**Applicant requests Zoning Administrator to partially waive requirements due to
existing conditions and site constraints.

Tabulation of Points and Credits:

Plant Type/Element
Overstory Deciduous Tree
Ornamental tree
Evergreen tree

Shrub, deciduous

Shrub, evergreen
Ornamental grasses
Ornamental fence or wall

Total

Min. size

2 1/2" cal.
11/2" cal.

3 feet tall
18" or 3 gal.
18" or 3 gal.
18" or 3 gal.
na

AN
o o9
a - ng \
1700“0
|
Z ke ﬂ_mﬂoooﬂ
I # [] Q&
— | \ \U@"HJ? oJf
- |
m (7) ALPINE CURRANT
(1) ENDLESS SUMMER HYDRANGEA C)
w (2) GREEN VELVET BOXWOOD D
__I (4) STELLA D' ORO DAYLILY () |
W @ (2) WINE AND ROSES WEIGELA J
M (3) DWARF FOUNTAINGRASS <> |
M / (2) BLUE CHIP JUNIPER () ‘| 4 preserve for snow storage
/ (9) SKYROCKET JUNIPER ————— | L on @7 I
o ¥ °9§, % L .
—] (2) MISS KIM LILAC @ | SR B,
I lawn o o2 . S0
SIDEWALK @_@/} 5 o . ng
S S O
= — = = — = — b < e uot
I TENP BlPﬁE I WRA% %R;?YCN-E 11 1 H(‘ﬂ) %,ir o3 6:” . OA”DU:%OOZQDIO
| d #:;\\r\hﬂ* A niinh jfh:r\\,ﬁtjiﬁ\\ﬂﬁ S g q
’\Q N A A I IT MHJ#‘LJ// - - jor <o th@
g/ RISCREENING % P S,
EXISTING RETAINING WALL WROUGHT IRON FENGE BETWEEN 30 HAC
TRASH/CONDENSER UNITS (3) AUTUMN JOY SEDUM 3 50 %
(1) MISS KIM LILAC oo g5

(1) AUTUMN SPIRE MAPLE

Scale: 1"=10"'-0"
™ e —
0’ 10'
Existing Proposed

Points Qty. Pts. Qty. Pts.

35 35 4 140

15 15

15 15

2 2 29 58

3 3 4 12

2 2 10 20

4 per 10 If 4 per 10 If NA

230

230 Total Points Provided (100 Required)

DECIDUOUS and EVERGREEN TREES

Chanticleer Pear Pyrus calleryana 'Glen's Form' 2" B&B
Autumn Spire Maple Acer rubrum 'Autumn Spire' 2" B&B
SHRUBS

Glossy Black Chokeberry Aronia melanocarpa #2 CONT.
Limelight Hydrangea Hydrangea paniculata 'Limelight’ #2 CONT.
Densa Yew Taxus x media 'Densiformis’ #2 CONT.
Wine and Roses Weigela Weigela florida 'Alexandra’ #2 CONT.
Alpine Currant Ribes alpinum #2 CONT.
Miss Kim Lilac Syringa pubescens patula 'Miss Kim' #2 CONT.
Endless Summer Hydrangea Hydrangea macrophylla 'Bailmer’ #2 CONT.
Blue Chip Juniper Juniperus horizontalis 'Blue Chip' #2 CONT.
Green Velvet Boxwood Buxus 'Green Velvet' #2 CONT.
PERENNIALS

Autumn Joy Sedum Sedum 'Herbstfreude' #1 CONT.
Stella D' Oro Hemerocallis 'Stella D' Oro' #1 CONT.
Karl Foerster Feather Reed Grass Calamagrostis acutiflora 'Karl Foerster' #1 CONT.
Dwarf Fountaingrass Pennisetum alopecuroides 'Hameln' #1 CONT.

HARDWOOD

FORM
SAUCER

2 STRAND TWISTED 12 GUAGE

GAL. WIRE ENCASED IN 1" DIA.
RUBBER HOSE

2" X 2" X 8' CEDAR STAKES

2 REQUIRED FOR 1 1/2"CAL.
AND LARGER; 3 REQ. FOR 3"
CAL. AND LARGER TREE

ROLL BACK TOP HALF OF

BURLAP WRAP

. gﬁ;w PLANTING MIX W/NO LARGE STONES-

6" ?ﬂﬁ[ '
MIN. =T

VARIES ‘3"
I

Mm”

H=E 50-80% MEDIUM AND COARSE SAND,
| = 5-20% CLAY, 5-35% SILT

== COMPACTED SOIL MIX TO FORM

‘\HMHBT\

12" ST = TN PEDESTAL AS SHOWN
MIN 'mﬁmﬁuw\\Jmmm‘%mm%m*m

BREAK SUBGRADE WITH PICK
IF NECESSARY

REMOVE BURLAP FROM
UPPER 1/3 OF BALL.

FORM SAUCER WITH
CONTINUOUS RIM

PLANTING MIX W/NO LARGE STONES-
50-80% MEDIUM AND COARSE SAND,

5-20% CLAY, 5-35% SILT

COMPACTED SOIL MIX

[ ‘W“‘\Hj&

| TO FORM PEDESTAL

=TT L
8" VARIES

in Sl AS SHOWN

g’ \ BREAK SUBGRADE

MIN. WITH PICK

PLANT SPACING AS

SHOWN ON PLAN

MULCH

PLANTING MIX W/NO LARGE STONES-

50-80% MEDIUM AND COARSE SAND,

5-20% CLAY, 5-35% SILT

JHMHMHMHMHMH[

@ PERENNIAL PLANTING

FAX 608.831.0529

TELEPHONE 608.836.7570
SHULFER
ARCHITECTS, LLC

1918 PARMENTER ST., SUITE #2
MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562
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PARKING LOT PLAN SITE INFORMATION

_ ] \

|

| Site address: 101 S Mills Street

Site acreage (total): 0.137 acres

Number of building stories (above grade): 3 stories
: Building Height: 36 feet
+ Type of construction (new structures or additions): Type VB
Total square footage of building: 7,187 gsf
|

Existing Zoning: TR-V1

Proposed Zoning: TR-U1

Use of property: Residential (R-2)
\—  852 Gross square feet of residential: 5,858 gsf

\ - 862 Gross square feet of Storage/Mech.: 1,329 gsf

\ Lot Coverage: 2,009 SF = 33%

FAX 608.831.0529

TELEPHONE 608.836.7570

SHULFER
ARCHITECTS, LLC

MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

1918 PARMENTER ST., SUITE #2

40'

Usable Open Space: Required: 1,280 sf ——
- - _platted centerline - o o % S 853 /_ — Provided: 1,322 sf
7 o | - o <
| o Number of bicycle stalls shown: 5 I_
53 . .
‘ M | L T O N S T R E E \ Number of bicycle stalls required: 5 | | |
‘ \/\852 T 786WEEP7UBLICEGEI'—BF—VV'? — 27'-0" 3-0" Number of parking stalls: Required Provided m
| Small car 0 0
T Large car 4 *3 I— -
00?5%;/ 853 w 'g Accessible 1 /1 van 1 /1 van = =z
‘ - ® @] i Total 4 *3 A l-éJ E 4
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| X Ve o 5O
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H H H PA‘&LIO
; — — — — % Side Yard: 6 ft.
PROPOSED THREE STORY = oo Provides —
VAN PARKING . © o Reverse Side Yard: 12 ft.
BU”.D'NG / ACCESSIBLE | 3 STALLS g R 12 ft. Provided to outer most building projection
| N r
| l l CI’ Rear Yard: The lessor of 25% or 20 ft.
. 40 ft. Provided
| 101 S MILLS LLC. I -
‘ , 5'-0" 11'=0" 8'—0" 8'-0" 3,70/ 1/4 ()
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Z / SIDEWALK i N - "o
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’ — \J J_ e 2 Bicycle-sharing facility - All setbacks @)
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PARTITION NOTES:

A. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION &
DETAILING OF SHEAR WALLS.

B. ALL FIRE RATED PARTITIONS SHALL FOLLOW
PRESCRIBED  DESCRIPTIONS ACCORDING TO TESTING
AGENCY.

C. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED
ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE PROPERLY FIRE-SEALED WITH
APPROVED SEALANT OR DETAIL ASSMEBLY WHICH
MEETS HOURLY RATING.

D. STUDS IN BEARING WALLS SHALL BE LOCATED
DIRECTLY BELOW JOIST OR TRUSS.

E. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DETAILS AND WALL
DETAILS FOR ADDITONAL PARTITION INFORMATION.

’{V 11" ’{V
I EXTEND WALL CONTINUOUS TO
o 1 RATED CEILING ABOVE
o ™
TS DOUBLE ROW 2 X 4 WOOD STUDS,
X \ 49 »
I A N 16” 0.C.
B \;\;k
2 LAYERS 5/8” GWB TYPE X"
N APPLIED VERTICALLY, BOTH SIDES
™~ OF ASSEMBLY
T™>—1-1/2" AR SPAcE
‘\5\ )
[T———1 LAYER 1/2" 0SB AT SHEAR
- WALL (SEE STRUCTURAL)
3-1/2" FIBERGLASS ACOUSTICAL
/ / BATT INSUL.
1-HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY

UL DESIGN NUMBER U341

1 HR RATED

, 514"

\—~————— EXTEND WALL TO RATED FLOOR

OR CEILING ASSEMBLY ABOVE,

Z\ DEPENDING ON LOCATION
| 5/8" GWB TYPE "C” ON 1/2”

RES. CHANNELS ON ONE SIDE
OF 2 X 4 STUDS @ 16" 0.C.,

5/8" GWB TYPE "C” DIRECTLY
STUDS.

|~ ACCOUSTICAL BATT INSUL.

(1 HR ASSEMBLY, UL NO.
U331)

1-HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY
UL DESIGN NUMBER U331

321_011

, 612" |,

ABOVE

:\EXTEND WALL TO FLOOR JOISTS

\

2x6 STUDS AT 16" 0.C., IN LINE

WITH SECOND FLOOR JOISTS

i V. /2" GWB, EA. SIDE

NOTE:  NOT ALL LOCATIONS ARE BEARING
WALLS, SEE STRUCTURAL FRAMING PLAN.

TYP. INT. BEARING WALL - PLAN

1

FLOOR PLAN: LOWER LEVEL

LOWER LEVEL: 1,329 GSF

1 /8":1 l-Oll

412" |,

NOTE: AT BEARING WALL CONDITIONS,

ABOVE

ALIGN STUDS BENEATH EACH FLOOR
JOIST OR OTHER BEARING POINT, SEE
STRUCTURAL.

\; EXTEND WALL TO FLOOR JOISTS

2x4 STUDS AT 16" 0.C., LOCATE
STUDS IN LINE W/ SECOND FLOOR

JOISTS AT BEARING WALL
CONDITIONS

/—1 /2" GWB, EA. SIDE

TYP. INTER. WALL - PLAN

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

1 /8l|=1 |_0l|

LEVEL 2: 2009 GSF

P1 1 HR RATED DEMISING WALL - PLAN P2 CORRIDOR WALL - PLAN P3 P4
NTS. NTS. N.TS. N.T.S.
68I_9|l
6!_0" 6l_0|l / 167_5" 127_0“ 10l_7ll 1 1 l_g" 67_0"
68!_2"
5!_2" 10'_0“ V 1 1!_5" V 14I_6ll V 10!_7" V 1 1!_2" V 5!_4"
] L 1 L & 1 1
‘-ﬁ ‘ | U _ I 1 | | 1 | | 1 I 1 I 1 I 1
ty | | ¥ . :
™~ Oo : © o l N
00 mCHEﬁ . &%ﬁgg%] BEDROOM 1 BEDROOM 2 BEDROOM 3 BEDROOM 3 BEDROOM 2 BEDROOM 1
BEDROOM 1 Unit B 11'4X11'4 10'6X11'4 10'6X11'4 10'6X11'4 10'6X11'4 11'4X11'4
9'0X11'4 | L 1 3 bdrm, 1 bath —N
| 953 gsf Main I il - v || 1
5 - i
= \\ :f( - ﬁ ] @ o . =)
uP ’ | S N © RS~
] SR— | ©
Ve |
& \
= BEDROOM 3 - y
e < | e [~
3 J < & > Iz
= ’ \
; 5
= g L
l_ " l_ n 21!_7 1/4" |- "
281" L4'-5 3/4" L 7-7" 22-51/4" 6-6" 196 3/4 193 7 -9
/‘ /‘ 69' 1" 68'_2"
2 1/8Il=1 I_OII 4 1/8":1 I_Oll
681_9"
12|_0I| 1 5!_2" V 1 4l_6ll V 21 l_9" V 5!_4"
6'_0" V 6'_0"
R g j I 1 I 1
1 | I ] N
= T ( < ‘ )
Y] i - 4 | =
\ T " 00 BEDROOM 2 ¢ Al BEDROOM 3 G0 i s
K o = EN
3 bdrm. 3 bath | || TCHEND @ 100X110 2 § 1 1 ? 10'0X120 90 @F‘l \ Unit D
M'ﬁ STORAGE STORAGE STORAGE 503t Main | \ \ L 1| | 3bdm, 3 bath
920 — [ J 555sf Main .
- sf Second N
i 1423sf  Total 920 sf Second | =
1 1 ] ¢ &N = ' ! '»47 T 1,475sf  Total ‘?.
Ny Ny - 5 2 | .
- MECHANICAL & 5 Vs S— | X :
‘ & DN w [ } =] BALCONY-46'%8
— 36 SF —
- e e e L o UP F‘ S
|| BIKEPARKING | | R - 1
| | I ] 5 FURN \ FURN BATH |
) il O + - i |
| T | | | | | | | <
[ - = -
| | | | | g I v | ' A K
up s tair : = < % é
S < 366 gsf
3 L
315" 11-7" L
281" 451/2" 7-7" 212 1/4" 7-9"
430" 7
69!_1 n 7|_8l|

4 TOTAL UNITS
(2)-3BDRM/2.5BATH
(1)-3BDRM/2 BATH
(1)-3BDRM/1 BATH

TOTAL BUILDING SQUARE FEET: 7,187 GSF

TOTAL USABLE OPEN SPACE:
AT GRADE: 1286 SF
PORCHES AND BALCONIES: 36 SF
TOTAL USABLE AREA: 1,322 SF
REQUIRED USABLE AREA: 1280 SF

GENERAL INTERIOR FINISH NOTES:

A. PROVIDE SINGLE 'LIGHT" COLOR PAINTED WALLS AND
CEILING WITH SAND TEXTURE THROUGHOUT.

B. PROVIDE ONE ACCENT WALL IN GENERAL LIVING AREA WITH
SAND TEXTURE IN EACH UNIT. ASSUME 'DARK' PAINT COLOR.

C. ENTRY, LIVING, AND KITCHEN AREAS TO HAVE LUXURY
VINYL PLANK FLOORING.

D. BATHROOM AND LAUNDRY FLOORING TO BE LUXURY VINYL
TILE.

E. STAIRS, BEDROOMS, AND CLOSETS TO BE BROADLOOM
CARPET WITH PADDING.

F. PROVIDE PRE-FINISHED BIRCH TRIM AND INTERIOR FLUSH
PANEL DOORS. FINAL COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY
ARCHITECT/OWNER.

G. PROVIDE HIGH PRESSURE LAMINATE AT KITCHEN COUNTERS
AND ISLAND TOP WITH STAINLESS STEEL DUAL BOWL SINK AND
SINGLE GARBAGE DISPOSAL.

H. BATHROOM COUNTER TOPS TO BE HIGH PRESSURE
LAMINATE WITH PENCIL EDGES AND BACKSPLASH.

. ALL CABINETRY TO BE PREFINISHED MAPLE FRONTS WITH
WHITE MELIMINE INTERIOR SURFACES AND SHELVING.
EUROPEAN FULL OVERLAY HINGES WITH PANEL DOORS.

FINAL COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT/OWNER.

J. KITCHEN APPLIANCES TO BE STAINLESS STEEL FRONTS,
MATCHING. PROVIDE SINGLE DOOR REFRIGERATOR, RANGE WITH

MICROWAVE ABOVE/RECIRCULATING FAN, AND DISHWASHER.

K. PROVIDE ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES.
PROCUREMENT OF PLUMBING WILL BE VIA
DESIGN-BUILD METHOD.

L. PROVIDE POWER/DATA/PHONE PER CODE.
PROCUREMENT OF PLUMBING WILL BE VIA
DESIGN-BUILD METHOD.

M. PROVIDE HVAC TO EACH UNIT TO ADEQUATELY SERVICE.
ALL PROPOSALS WILL BE REVIEWED AND CONSIDERED.
ADJUSTMENTS TO PLAN LAYOUT WILL BE CONSIDERED TO
ACCOMMODATE SELECTED SYSTEM.
PROCUREMENT OF HVAC WILL BE VIA DESIGN-BUILD
METHOD.

FAX 608.831.0529

TELEPHONE 608.836.7570
SHULFER
ARCHITECTS, LLC

MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

1918 PARMENTER ST., SUITE #2
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EXTERIOR MATERIAL NOTES:

@ PRE—FINISHED METAL COPING
@ PAINTED BUILT—UP FASCIA TRIM
@ 5" LAP SIDING — BASE BID: LP SMARTSIDE

@ CAST STONE VENEER — HERITAGE STONE SMOOTH (12X24)
COLOR: WHEAT

@ PAINTED TRIM

@ DOUBLE HUNG WINDOWS. BASE BID: DUAL PANE LOW-E
FIBERGLASS

@ FIXED WINDOWS. BASE BID: DUAL PANEL LOW-E FIBERGLASS
WITH MULLIONS BETWEEN THE GLASS.

EXTERIOR DOOR: INSULATED STAINED FIBERGLASS ENTRY DOOR
WITH FULL LITES. 3'0"X6'8" TYPICAL SIZE.

@ CONCRETE BRICK MASONRY; HERITAGE COLLECTION-SMOOQTH
COLOR: BRANDYWINE

m CAST STONE SILL — HERITAGE COLLECTION
COLOR: WHEAT

@ PROVIDE EXTERIOR LIGHTING ALLOWANCE FOR A SINGLE WALL
SCONCE AT EVERY EXTERIOR DOOR

@ 5" LAP SIDING — BASE BID: LP SMARTSIDE

MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562
TELEPHONE 608.836.7570
FAX 608.831.0529

1918 PARMENTER ST., SUITE #2

” SHULFER
ARCHITECTS, LLC
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EXTERIOR MATERIAL NOTES:

@ PRE-FINISHED METAL COPING
@ PAINTED BUILT-UP FASCIA TRIM
@ 5" LAP SIDING — BASE BID: LP SMARTSIDE

CAST STONE VENEER — HERITAGE STONE SMOOTH (12X24)
COLOR: WHEAT

@ PAINTED TRIM

DOUBLE HUNG WINDOWS. BASE BID: DUAL PANE LOW-E
FIBERGLASS

FIXED WINDOWS. BASE BID: DUAL PANEL LOW-E FIBERGLASS
WITH MULLIONS BETWEEN THE GLASS.

o EXTERIOR DOOR: INSULATED STAINED FIBERGLASS ENTRY DOOR
WITH FULL LITES. 3'0"X6'8" TYPICAL SIZE.

CONCRETE BRICK MASONRY; HERITAGE COLLECTION-SMOOTH
COLOR: BRANDYWINE

o CAST STONE SILL — HERITAGE COLLECTION
COLOR: WHEAT

PROVIDE EXTERIOR LIGHTING ALLOWANCE FOR A SINGLE WALL
SCONCE AT EVERY EXTERIOR DOOR

@ 5" LAP SIDING — BASE BID: LP SMARTSIDE

1918 PARMENTER ST., SUITE 2
MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562
TELEPHONE 608.838.7570

FAX 608.831 0529
ARCHITECTS, LLC
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